7-18-06		07-25	-2006		Docket No.:	DP-314483	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) Rev. 03-01) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	·	10328		Т	-		NT OF COMMERCE nd Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼	▼	,10320	30232		▼	▼	V
To the Director of the United State	es Patent	and Trademark Office	1				opy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name a	nd addre	ess of receivi	ng party(ies):	T. 4 ==
Kevin A. O'Dea Aleksander B. Hac			Name:	Delphi T	Fechnologies,	Inc.	8835 8835
Todd A. Belvo			Internal	Address	s:		44
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		☐ Yes ☒ No			and the state of t		1130
3. Nature of conveyance:							
☑ Assignment	□ M	erger	Street Address: Legal Staff-M/C 480-410-202				
☐ Security Agreement	□ Ch	ange of Name	P.O. Box	5052			
☐ Other		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	City: <u>Tr</u>	oy		State: MI	ZIP: <u>48007</u>
Execution Date: July 18, 2006			Additional n	ıame(s) &	ዷ address(es) ፥	attached? 🔲 Y	∕es ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	umbers(s):					
If this document is being filed toge	ether wit	h a new application	, the execution	on date o	of the applica	tion is: July 1	8, 2006
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)				
07/25/2006 DBYRNE 00000018 061130 :	11488354						
	Add	litional numbers attac	hed? 🔲 Y	Yes ⊠	No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total nu	ımber of	f applications	and patents inv	olved: 1
Name: Michael E. Smith			7. Total fee	e (37 CF	FR 3.41):	\$ 40.00)
Internal Address:		☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account					
			⊠ Auth	norized 1	to be charged	I to deposit acc	ount
Street Address: Legal Staff-M/C 480-410-202			8. Deposit account number:				

9. Statement and signature.

P.O. Box 5052

City: Troy

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

ZIP: 48007

State: MI

John F. Buckert, Reg. No. 44,572

Name of Person Signing

Signature

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

July 18, 2006

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

06-1130

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Date

DP-314483

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application DP-314483 entitled

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING WHEN TO UPDATE A SURFACE ESTIMATION VALUE INDICATIVE OF A CONDITION OF A ROADWAY SURFACE

filed, I authorize attor	a declaration dated as indicated below. If the partney John F. Buckert to insert the application nutrentheses (
Inventor's signature	RAODea	Date_7/18/06
Full name:	Kevin O'Dea	Declaration dated:
Residence:	3137 Earlmoore Lane, Ann Arbor, MI 48105	7(18/06
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name:	Aleksander B. Hac	Declaration dated:
Residence:	335 Bexely Place, Dayton, OH 45419	
Inventor's signature Full name:	Todd Belvo	Date 7/18/00 Declaration dated.
Residence:	1135 Colt Drive, South Lyon, MI 48168	7/12/01

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application DP-314483 entitled

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING WHEN TO UPDATE A SURFACE ESTIMATION VALUE INDICATIVE OF A CONDITION OF A ROADWAY SURFACE

filed, I authorize atto	a declaration dated as indicated below. If the partney John F, Buckert to insert the application nuarentheses (filed	mber and filing date of said
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name:	Kevin O'Dea	Declaration dated:
Residence:	3137 Earlmoore Lane, Ann Arbor, MI 48105	
Inventor's signature	Helisander Shoe	Date July 18, 2006
Full name:	Aleksander B. Hac	Declaration dated:
Residence:	335 Beverly Place, Dayton, OH 45419	July 18, 2006
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name:	Todd Belvo	Declaration dated:
Residence:	1135 Colt Drive, South Lyon, MI 48168	

07/18/2006 08:55 FAX 937 455 5826

RECORDED: 07/18/2006